Case 13-60150 Doc 1 Filed 05/06/13 Entered 05/06/13 18:22:37 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)		Document	Page 1 0	<u>'</u>			35.3
UNITED STATES BA NORTHERN DISTR	27 6			5 A 52	San Cort	s de	
Name of Debtor (if individual, onter Last, First, Middl	le);	: #:	Name of Joint I	Debtor (Sp	ouse) (Last, First, M	liddle):	
Youth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc. All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	8				the Joint Debtor in t, and trade names):	the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I. (if more than one, state all): 58-1861450	D. (ITIN)	Complete EIN	Last four digits (if more than or		ec. or Individual-Tex I):	opayor I.D. (ITI	N)/Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and St 4150 Beaver Road Loganville, Georgia	tate):		Street Address	of Joint D	ebtor (No. and Stree	t, City, and Stat	<b>v)</b> :
	ZIP CC	ODE 30052				ZIP COI	DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busin	ness:				of the Principal Place	of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street ad	ldress):		Mailing Addres	ss of Joint	Debtor (if different	from street add	(CSE):
1	ZIP C	ODE				ZIP CO	ne .
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if di			<u></u>			Zir CO	
		·				ZIP CO	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Cbeck one box.)		Nature of (Check one box.)	Business		Chapter of Ba	nkruptcy Code n is Filed (Chec	
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)  See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)  Partnership  Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,	, check	Health Care Busi Single Asset Rea 11 U.S.C. § 1010 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Brok	l Estate as defined 51B)	din C	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Reco	ter 15 Petition for gnition of a Foreign Proceeding ter 15 Petition for gnition of a Poreign nain Proceeding
this box and state type of entity below.)		Clearing Bank  S Other Religious					
Chapter 15 Debtors		Tax-Exem	pt Entity			Nature of Debt	
Country of debtor's center of main interests:	ŀ	(Check box, if	applicable.)	[-	) Debts are primaril	Check one box.	.)  I Debts are
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regar against debtor is pending:	rding, or	Debtor is a tax-er under title 26 of to Code (the Interna	he United States	on.	debts, defined in \$ 101(8) as "incus individual primar personal, family, household purpos	I I U.S.C. rred by an ily for a or	primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one l	box.)		Charles and har	200	Chapter 11 D	ebtors	
Full Filling Fee attached.		tula al N. Mara and t		a small b	usiness debtor as de all business debtor a		
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable signed application for the court's consideration unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule if Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chap	certifying 1006(b). S	that the debtor is see Official Form 3A.	insiders o	or affiliate	noncontingent liquis) are less than \$2,49	90,925 (amount	cluding debts owed to subject to adjustment
attach signed application for the court's consider	cration. So	ec Official Form 3B.	Check all app A plan is Acceptar	licable be being file	xes: ad with this petition.	prepetition from	n one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information					3.2		THIS SPACE IS FOR
Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt predistribution to unaccured creditors.	ble for distroperty is e	ribution to unsecured cre occluded and administrati	ditors. ve expenses paid,	, there will	be no funds availab	le for	COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	_		-01	50			Í
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 1		,001- ,000	□ 50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
Estimated Assets  \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000, to \$10 million	to \$50 to	50,000,001 \$1 5 \$100 to	 00,000,00 \$500 illion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities	x \$1,000, to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 \$ to \$50 to	\$100 to	 00,000,00 \$500  Ition	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than	

Case 13-60150 Doc 1 Filed 05/06/13 Entered 05/06/13 18:22:37 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 7

Volument Com		Page 2 01 7	
Voluntary Petitie	on the completed and filed in every case.)	Name of Debtor(s): Youth With A Miss	ion - Atlanta, inc.
All Prior Bankra	ptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (if more than two, attach addi		
Location			
Where Filed: N	ONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Where Filed:		39 Versional Control	Ditte Filed:
Peading Hankrup	stcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor	(If more than one, attach additional sheet.)	
Name of Debtor:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		5.1.4	
2000.000 		Relationship:	Judge:
of the Securities E	Exhibit A  I if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and curities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)  s attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debte whose debts are primarily  I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the informed the petitioner that [he or she] may pof title 11, United States Code, and have expand chapter. I further certify that I have delived the petitioner of Attorney for Debtor(s)  X  Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	or is an individual consumer debts.)  foregoing petition, declare that I have speced under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 lained the relief available under each
	Exhib wn or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a chibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	oit C a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to pu	blic health or safety?
	E7.—1.+1.	\$4. FX	
(To be completed t	Exhib by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse man	it D	
☐ Exhibit D, co	ompleted and signed by the debtor, is attached and made a part of this	petition.	
If this is a joint pet			
28-			
Exhibit D, al	lso completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached and made a p	aut of this petition	
	•	<b>F T T T T T T T T T T</b>	
A 8 0 B			
	Information Regarding	the Debtor - Venne	*
X	//~		99
_	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 day	of business, or principal assets in this District t	or 180 days immediately
		- District District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partn	er, or partnership pending in this District.	1
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its minutes.		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the re	of ourness or principal assets in the United Sta defendant in an action or proceeding [in a fed- slief sought in this District.	tes in this District, or has eral or state court] in this
	C-18#. 15		
	Certification by a Debtar Who Resides	as a Tenant of Residential Property	
-	(Check all applic	5.	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor	r's residence. (If hox checked complete the feet	amin a 3
		,	www.ig.)
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	
		·········· or maniferd instrument judgment)	
			ľ
		(Address of land)	
		(Address of landlord)	J
u	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are ci entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	reumstances under which the debtor would be n	ermitted to cure the
	, o	and the language tox bossession was entered	and
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of a of the petition.	IDV rent that would become don don't are an analysis	
	or me betition.	occurre due during the 30-da	y period after the filing
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifie	***************************************	ł
	Tennion with this Celulic	zanou. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).	1

Case 13-60150 Doc 1 Filed 05/06/13 Entered 05/06/13 18:22:37 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Document	Page 3 of 7 Page 3
Voluntary Politics	Name of Debtor(s): Youth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	
Signature(s) of Debter(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true
[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12	·
or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	(Check only one box.)
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code.  Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Signature of Debtor	X (Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)	(* mines 1 min of 1 Otalin script continues 40)
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Signature of Attorney for Debter(s)  John/C. Pennington  Printed Name of Attorney for Debter(s)  John C. Pennington, P.C.  Firm Name	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(b), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum
P.O. Box 275  Helen, Georgia 30545  Address (706) 878-0033	fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Telephone Number	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Bar No.: 571400 Fax: (706) 878-9916 E-mail: jcppc@windstream.net	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the achedules is incorrect.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	X Signature
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this peripien.	Date
X Signature of Authorized Individual	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.
Greg Musch Printed Name of Authorized Individual CFO	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an
Title of Authorized Individual	individual.
Date 5/6/13	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

Touth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc.,			Case No.		
	Debtor		Chapter	11	
LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS					
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing oddress, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]	
D L J Mortgage Capital, Inc. c/o Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 South West Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84115		First Mortgage		\$1,392,070,669. 00 Value of Security: \$800,000.00	
McCurdy & Candler, LLC Six Piedmont Center, Suite 700 3525 Piedmont Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30305		First Mortgage		\$1,392,740.00 Value of Security: \$800,000.00	
		***Creditor priority type of unsecured claim RMC***		\$0.00	
The Edward S. White Charitable Remainder Trust c/o Delayne Seale 7669 SW Thornton Drive Wilsonville, OR 97070				\$0.00	

Entered 05/06/13 18:22:37 Desc Main Case 13-60150 Doc 1 Filed 05/06/13 Page 5 of 7 Document

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

5-6-13

## **DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY** ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, \*\*\*Debtor corporate signatory name TE\*\*\*, \*\*\*Debtor corporate signatory type MC\*\*\* of Youth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc. named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

5-6-13 Date:

\*\*\*Debtor corporate signatory name TE\*\*\*,

\*\*\*Debtor corporate signatory type MC\*\*\*

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of Georgia

In re:

Case No. BKY

Youth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc.,

Debtor(s)

Chapter 11 Case

## STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Greg Musch, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the CFO of Youth With A Mission - Atlanta, Inc., a Georgia corporation and that on April 26, 2013 the following resolution was duly adopted by the \*\*\*Corporation resolution adoption parties TE\*\*\* of this corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Greg Musch, CFO of this corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Greg Musch, CFO of this corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Greg Musch, CFO of this corporation, is authorized and directed to employ John C. Pennington, attorney and the law firm of John C. Pennington, P.C. to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: 5.6.13	Signed: ***E signature debtor TE***
	Greg Musch 2320 Potomac View Court, Grayson, GA 30017 (Name and Address of Subscriber)

They Must

D L J Mortgage Capital, Inc. c/o Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 South West Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84115

McCurdy & Candler, LLC Six Piedmont Center, Suite 700 3525 Piedmont Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30305

The Edward S. White Charitable Remainder c/o Delayne Seale 7669 SW Thornton Drive Wilsonville, OR 97070